Evaluates: MAX17243MAX17243 Evaluation Kit with
Preset 5V/3A Output
General Description
The MAX17243 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates the
MAX17243 high-voltage, current-mode step-down con-
verters with low operating current. The EV kit operates
over a wide 5.6V to 36V input range and the output is set
for 5V at 3A.

●● MAX17243 EV Schematic
●● MAX17243 EV Minimal Component Schematic
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2016 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  4
Evaluates: MAX17243MAX17243 Evaluation Kit with Preset
5V/3A Output
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 8/16 Initial release —
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX17243EVKIT#: Rev A
Parent Component QTY Remarks Manufacturer
Number Description  Per (Reference Designators) Part Number
MAX17243EVKIT# 47uF, 50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor (E) 1 C1 Panasonic EEE-FK1H470P
4.7uF 10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C2 Murata GCM32ER71H475KA55L
0.1uF 10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 2 C3, C5 Murata GCM188R71H104KA57D
2.2uF 10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) 1 C4 TDK C2012X7R1H225K125AC
0.1uF 10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C6 TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB
22uF 10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitors (1210) 2 C7, C8 Murata GCM32ER71A226KE12L
2.2uF 10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C9 Murata GRM188R71A225K
1000pF 10% 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C10 Murata GRM155R71H102K
10pF 5% 50V C0G ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C11 Murata GRM1555C1H100J
Multipurpose test points, red 4
PGOOD Keystone 5010
Multipurpose test points, black 3 PGND, PGND, AGND Keystone 5011
3 pin header, 2.54MM, Comes in 36-40 Pin Strips (CUT TO FIT) 3 JU1-JU3 SULLINS PEC36SAAN
2 pin header, 2.54MM, Comes in 36-40 Pin Strips (CUT TO FIT) 1 JU4 SULLINS PEC36SAAN
2.2uH, 9.2A Shielded Power inductor 1 L1 Coilcraft XAL5030-222MEB
20.0k ohms 1% resistor (0402) 1 R1 Any
0 ohms 5% resistor (0402) 3 R2, R6, R11 Any
100k ohms 5% resistor (0402) 1 R3 Any
12.1k ohms 1% resistor (0402) 1 R4 Any
10k ohms 5% resistor (0402) 1 R5 Any
0 ohms 5% resistor (1210) 1 R9 Any
220kHz to 2.2MHz, 3A Fully Integrated Step-down Converter (20 TQFN-EP) 1 U1 Maxim MAX17243ETPA+
Shunts 4 Kycon SX1100-B
PC board: MAX17243 EVALUATION KIT 1 2 oz.
Not installed, ceramic capacitor (0603) 0 C13
Not installed, ceramic capacitor (0402) 0 C12, C14, C15, C16, C17
Not Installed, Ferrite Bead (1206) 0 L2
Not installed, resistor (0402) 0 R7, R8, R10